Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-30-2006	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC ed States Patent and Trademark C
Express Mail No.: ED 399683102 US RECO Dkt No. 222134 (SPLG 1320)		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	3342736	ents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		of receiving party(ies)
SAAD AHMED SIROHEY	Name: _GENERAL ELECT	TRIC COMPANY
GOPAL B. AVINASH TAMANNA N. BEMBENEK	Internal Address:	TO 7
JEROME FRANCOIS KNOPLIOCH		<u>"</u> . "
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	1 RIVER I	ROAD ST
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	4 6
Execution Date(s) 11-21-06, 11-21-06, 11-21-06, 11-22-06,		136 136
Assignment Merger respectively		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SCHENECTADY	<u> </u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: NEW YORK	
Government Interest Assignment	Otato. METI TOTAL	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA	Zip: <u>12345</u>
Other		ress(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers a	tached?	plications and patents
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence		olications and patents
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	tached?	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.	21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.) Authorized to be cl	21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> harged by credit card
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1. Authorized to be cl	21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.) Authorized to be closed Enclosed	21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 harged by credit card harged to deposit account
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP Street Address: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.) Authorized to be closed Enclosed	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 harged by credit card harged to deposit account remment interest not affecting ti
Additional numbers at the state of the state	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1. Authorized to be clessed Enclosed None required (govor 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 harged by credit card harged to deposit account remment interest not affecting ti
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP Street Address: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611 City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip:63101	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1. Authorized to be clessed Enclosed None required (govor 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 harged by credit card harged to deposit account remment interest not affecting ti
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP Street Address: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611 City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip:63101 Phone Number: 314-584-4080	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1. Authorized to be clessed Enclosed None required (govor 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 harged by credit card harged to deposit account remment interest not affecting ti on t 4 Numbers iration Date
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP Street Address: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611 City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip:63101 Phone Number: 314-584-4080 Fax Number: 314-584-4061	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1. Authorized to be clessed None required (govor 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last Exp	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 harged by credit card harged to deposit account remment interest not affecting ti on t 4 Numbers iration Date
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: _Dean D. Small Internal Address: _THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP Street Address: _611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611 City: _St. Louis State: _Missouri	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1. Authorized to be clessed None required (govor 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last Exp	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 harged by credit card harged to deposit account remment interest not affecting ti on t 4 Numbers iration Date Number 07-0845 Name Evan R. Sotiriou
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP Street Address: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611 City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip:63101 Phone Number: 314-584-4080 Fax Number: 314-584-4061 Email Address: dsmall@spalliplaw.com 9. Signature: 0000 DBTRNE 00000135, 070845	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of appinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1. Authorized to be clessed None required (govor 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last Exp	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 harged by credit card harged to deposit account remment interest not affecting ti on t 4 Numbers iration Date Number 07-0845
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: THE SMALL PATENT LAW GROUP LLP Street Address: 611 OLIVE STREET, SUITE 1611 City: St. Louis State: Missouri Zip:63101 Phone Number: 314-584-4080 Fax Number: 314-584-4061 Email Address: dsmall@spralliplaw.com 9. Signature: 0000135, 070845	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1. Authorized to be classed None required (govous 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last Expub. Deposit Account Authorized User I	21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 harged by credit card harged to deposit account remment interest not affecting ti on t 4 Numbers iration Date Number 07-0845 Name Evan R. Sotiriou

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Saad Ahmed Sirohey of N24W24330 Saddle Brook Drive, Apt. No. 14, Pewaukee, WI 53072

Gopal B. Avinash of 4915 S. Radisson Court, New Berlin, WI 53151

Tamanna N. Bembenek of 1550 N. Warren Avenue, Apartment 302, Milwaukee, WI 53202

Jérôme François Knoplioch of 50 avenue du Roule Neuilly Sur Seine, 92200 FRANCE

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING ANEURYSM IN VASCULATURES

executed conc	urrently herewith,	
filed on	_ having Serial Number	

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 5

Date:
Date:
Date:
Y IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
I IF SIGNING INTRESENCE OF A NOTANI
Date: Nov 21 '0-1
e me personally came the above-named in as the individual who executed the foregoing ecuted the same of his/her own free will for the purposes
Wane M Ullery (Notary Public)

Page 2 of 5

INVENTOR 2 Signature: Date: _ GOPAL B. AVINASH Witnessed by: _ Date: Signature Printed Name of Witness Witnessed by: ___ Signature Printed Name of Witness SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY This 21 day of Month bec. 2006, before me personally came the above-named GOPAL B. AVINASH, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein seuschmultung PUBLIC DIA CLOI

INVENTOR 3	
Signature: TAMANNA N. BEMBENEK	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
CECTION BELOW IC FOR YOU OF	
SECTION BELOW IS FUR USE ON	LY IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
TAMANNA N. BEMBENEK	Date: 11/21/2006
Time Bull	
TAMANNA N. BEMBENEK STATE OF Walking ss. COUNTY OF Walking ss. This 21 day of Work by, 2006, before the personally k	

Page 4 of 5

Signature: JERÔME PRANÇOIS KNOPLIOCH	Date: Na. 22, 2006
Witnessed by: Magdo Nay	Date: Nov. 22, 2006.
MARIA-MAGDALENA NAY Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Date: 102 12, 2006
Printed Name of Witness Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNIN	NC IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
merni below is for opening in biging	
	TO WILLIAM TO A THOUGHT A
JÉRÔME FRANÇOIS KNOPLIOCH	Date:
JÉRÔME FRANÇOIS KNOPLIOCH STATE OF	
JÉRÔME FRANÇOIS KNOPLIOCH	
JÉRÔME FRANÇOIS KNOPLIOCH STATE OF	Date: Ily came the above-named as the individual who executed the foregoing

INVENTOR 4

Page 5 m 5

RECORDED: 11/22/2006

PATENT REEL: 018637 FRAME: 0409